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Position connectors so that the
red marks are aligned and press

firmly together

RED ALIGNMENT
MARKS

FIG 4

Place thumb and index
finger to rear of the

slot guides, press down
firmly and pull apart

DO NOT PULL ON WIRES

Slot Guides

View of female connector
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RALLY ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

Switch, rocker - 1 Player 2 Player

Coin Plate
Instruction Plate

Cabinet

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1" slotted, flat head

Harness, board

Harness, control

Screw, 1/4-20 x 24" flush head
Nut, kep 1/4-20

Screw, 1/4-20 x 21" flush head
Legs

Screw, 1/4-20 x 13" flush head
Caps, leg

Knob, control

Top, game

Bracket, "z" (rear top)

Pots, 5K, control

Bracket, top attaching

Spacer, top attaching

Nut, kep 1/4-20

Pin, (threaded) rear attaching
Carriage bolt, 1/4-20 x 21"
Colin chute mechanism

Coin eject mechanism

Lip, colin return
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Latch, door

Counter, coin

Return chute, coin

Cam, door lock

Lock, door

Transformer assembly complete
Lid, transformer box

P.C. board assembly complete
Box, coin

Retainer assembly, coin box
Hinge, door

Rod, coiln eject

Retainer, "E" ring

Spring, coin eject rod
Grommet, rubber

Switch, interlock

Box, transformer

Block, fuse

Fuses

Strip, terminal

Spacer, transformer
Transformer

Cover, P.C. board
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1 - 7400

2 - Tho2

3 - 7493

L - 7400

5 - TLOU

6 - 7400

7 - 74107

8 - 7427

9 - 7425

10 - 7410

11 - 7402

12 - Tu7h
- 7400

14 - 74107

15 - 747hL

16 - 7L0O

17 - 74107

18 - 7427

19 - 7430

20 - 7400

21 - 9316

22 -.9316

23 - 7400

24 - NE555V

25 - NE555V
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Cl
c2
a3
ch
c5
c6
c7
c8
c9
C10
| Cl1l
Cl2
13
Cc1h
c15
16
c17
c18
cla
Cc20
c21
ca2
c23

fooks

mfd 12v

mfd 12v

mfd 12v

mfd 12v

100 pfd

.1 mfd 12v

250 mfd 16v

RALLY "F" BOARD COMPONENTS

4000 mfd 15 v (8000 mfd 16v)

.22 mfd 50v

.1 mfd 400v

.1 mfd 4oov

.1 mfd 12v

1 mfd 50v tant

5 mfd 16v tant

d

w

mfd
mfd
mfd

mfd

12v
12v
12v
12v
12v
12v
12v
12v

12v
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K1

VR

SW

Q1

02

03

1S

IN41L8
1N4148
1N41L8
1N4002
1N4148
1N4002

1IN4002

crystal

- LM30%K

- SCORE COUNT

2N3643

2N36L44
PN36473

RALLY "F'" BOARD COMPONENTS

R1

R2

R4

R5

R6
RT

RS
R9
R10
R11
R12
R13
R14
R15
R16
R17
R18
R19
R20
R21

R22

56k

50K pc mount pot, vert.
right hand paddle ad]j.

470 ohm
56K

50k pc mount pot, vert,
left hand paddle ad].

470 ohm
270 ohm
100 ohm
100 ohm
220 ohm
100 ohm
270 ohm
270 ohm
1K
470 ohm
520 ohm
470 ohm
270K to 330K
220K
270 ohm
1K

270 ohm
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